

801 Locust Street Conway, Arkansas 72034

FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS

County Courthouse

MEETING OF THE FAULKNER COUNTY QUORUM COURT

October 17, 2023

<u>AGENDA</u>

- Call to Order
- Invocation & Pledge of Allegiance
- Roll Call
- Approval of the Journal Tab 1
- County Officers Report Tab 2
- Standing Committee Reports
- Public Comments
- Special Reports
- Old Business
 - Tab 3: Proposed Ordinance 23-27 Pine Village VFD Dues (2nd Reading)
 Proposed Resolution 23-07 Pine Village VFD Dues (for reference only)
- New Business
 - Tab 4: Proposed Amended Ordinance 23-26 -Grant -SO Overdose Response
 - Tab 5: Proposed Amended Ordinance 23-28 Grant Circuit Court 3rd Div
 - Tab 6: Proposed Ordinance 23-29 Appropriation
 - Tab 7: Proposed Ordinance 23-31 Electronic Policy
 - Tab 8: Proposed Ordinance 23-32 Travel Reimbursement
 - Tab 9: Proposed Ordinance 23-33 Bereavement Leave
 - Tab 10: Proposed Ordinance 23-34 One (1) Time Pay Increase
 - Tab 11: Proposed Resolution 23-09 UPS Tax Back
- Appointments
- Announcements
- Adjournment